FORM PTO-1595	09-26-20		EET		
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					MENT OF COMMERCE
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark$			•	▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	1018556			ned original documen	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name an	d address	of receiving party(ie:	<b>S)</b> :
Jerald C. Seelig Lawrence M. Henshaw		Name:		Atlantic City Coin & Slo	Service Company, Inc.
Lawrence M. Hensnaw		Internal A	ddress:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No				
3. Nature of conveyance: $9 - 3.4$					
	lerger	Street Add	dress:	201 West Decatur A	venue
Security Agreement C	hange of Name				
Other		City: Plea	santville	State: <u>N.</u>	ZIP: 08232
Execution Date: <u>September 10, 2001</u>		Additional name	(s) & address	(es) attached?	íes 🔀 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s	3):				
If this document is being filed together v		, the execution	date of th	e application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)			atent No.(		
29/144,218					
2)/1++,210					
	Additional numbers attac	l ched? 🔲 Ye	es XI	lo	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed:	orrespondence	6. Total num	ber of app	lications and patents	involved:
Name: Rolando J. Tong				14) - 1	0.00
Internal Address:		7. Total lee (	(37 CFR 3	.41) \$ <u>4</u>	0.00
		🔀 Enclos	sed		
		Author	rized to be	charged to deposit a	account
Street Address:					
Street Address: <u>P.O. Box 20038</u>		8. Deposit ac	count nun	nber:	
City: <u>Reno</u> State: <u>N</u>	V ZIP: <u>89515-003</u> 8	(Attach du	plicate cop	y of this page if paying	by deposit account)
	DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.					YOE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.	the foregoing inform	ation is true an ^	d correct a	and any attached copy	is a true copy of
Rolando J. Tong		Ton	$\checkmark$	9/20	0/0/
Name of Person Signing		Signature	0	C	ate
Mail	nber of pages including co documents to be recorded with i			cument:	_ ,
09/25/2001 LNUELLER 0000019/ 29144218	Commissioner of Patents & Tr Washington	ademarks, Box Assign			
01 FC:581 40.00 DP	(Form P	PTO1595Recordat	tion Form Cove	er Sheet - page 1 of 3)	
			_	PATENT	
			REEL	: 012185 FRAM	IE: 0314

PTO/SB/15 (08-00) Approved for use through 05/31/2002, OMB 0851-0027 U.S.Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

						A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	
i Innfae 1	the Connework Deriv	100 Bet of 100	5 no bettoor are meuled	to respond to a collection	and induced and in a second second	A dimension of a line of a	
					or intompuson unities	a cusomevs a valie (dime	
	· · · · · ·					- and hand a - second children	

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION				Docket Number (Optional) 619.488	
		<u> </u>	1019	.400	
Vhereas, I,	Lawrence M. Henshaw	of	Pleasantville, N	1, hereafter	
eferred to as e	applicant, have invented certa	ain new and usef	ul improvements in		
GAMING DE	VICE DISPLAY				
x for white Applica	ch an application for a United ation Number 29 / 144,2	l States Patent w 218	as filed onJu	ne 27, 2001	
for whi	ch an application for a United	i States Patent w	as executed on	, and	
A Nh <del>areas</del> ,	Mantic City Coin & Slot Servic Company. Inc.	x: of	Pleasantville, NJ	herein referred to	
	se mailing address is 201				
sirous of acquit	ring the entire right, title and	interest in the sa	me;		
Now, therefore	, in consideration of the sum	of One di	ollars (\$), tl	ne receipt whereof is ac-	
	nd other good and valuable o				
and transfer un	i <b>to said ass</b> ignee the full and	exclusive right to	the said invention in t	he United States and thi	
antire right, title	and interest in and to any an	id all Patents whi	ch may be granted the	refor in the United States	
hereby author	rize and request the Commis	ssioner of Pateni	s and Trademarks to	issue said United States	
Patent to said a	assignee, of the entire right, t	itle, and interest	in and to the same, for	his sole use and behoof	
and for the use	and behoof of his legal repre	esentatives, to th	e full and of the term fo	or which said Patent may	
be granted, as	fully and entirely as the same	e would have bee	an held by me had this	assignment and sale no	
been made.	. )	^			
been made.		day of aug	ust	20_0/	
been made.		day of aug	ust	20_0/	
been made.		day of lug	ust my kenter	20_0/	
been made. Executed this	Plipsantrulew,	<u>y.</u>	my frantie	ature) DIANA M. FAF NOTARY PUBLIC OF N	
been made. Executed this	Jelesantrueer, Ss:	M. Hensh	my fenter (Sign		

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs U.S. Patent and Trademark comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Office, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assustant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Washington, DC 20231.

			PTO/SB/15 (08-00)
	Approved for us	through 05/31/20	02. OMB 0651-0027
U.S.Patent and	Trademark Office;	U.S. DEPARTMEN	02. OMB 0551-0027

PATENT

REEL: 012185 FRAME: 0316

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no		

	SSIGNMENT OF AP	PLICATION		et Number (Optional) 88
Whereas, I.	Jerald C. Seelig	of	Pleasantville, NJ	, hereafter
referred to as app	icant, have invented certai	in new and use	ful improvements in	
GAMING DEVIC	EDISPLAY			
Applicatio	an application for a United n Number <u>29/144,2</u> an application for a United	States Patent		
Atla Whereas.	ntic City Coin & Slot Service Company, Inc.	of	Pleasantville, NJ	herein referred to
	mailing address is 201 V			
	the entire right, title and in			ha ann an a
				rocaint wharaofic ac-
	consideration of the sum of			
-	other good and valuable co			
and transfer unto	said assignee the full and $\epsilon$	xclusive right	to the said invention in the	e United States and the
entire right, title ar	id interest in and to any and	i all Patents wi	hich may be granted there	for in the United States
hereby authorize	and request the Commis	sioner of Pate	nts and Trademarks to is	sue said United States
	ignee, of the entire right, til			
	d behoof of his legal repre			
	iy and entirely as the same			
be granted, as ful	y and entirely as the same			
been made.	. 6			
Executed this	10 th easantville, N	day of	September	20_21
atP	easantville, N	ew Jer	sey	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
1			1 PM	
State of <u>New</u> County of <u>Ath</u> Before me pers	Jersey) SS: Antic onally appeared said Jera ed the foregoing instrument	d C. Scelig	(Signal	ur <del>o</del> )
day of	milles 20 01	$\sim$		1
			Nereches (1 (Notary	Annesa-
Seal	m is estimated to take 0.1 hour	s to complete. T	•	
Hour Statement: Los is ts on the amount of time Yashington, Die 20231. Semi2:Ks. Washington,			sent to the Chief information ( O THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO	meer, 0.5. Patent and Trac : Assistant Commissioner of
	NOTARY PUBLIC OF N My Commission Expires	Dec. 13, 2004		

## **RECORDED: 09/24/2001**